133 GBP 1,500 + GBP 750 – P. 94 as also corroborated during the hearing of 25 June 2025 (P. 289).  

Therefore, in accordance with Article 26(3)(c)(iv) of Chapter 555 of the Laws of 

Malta, the Arbiter orders Aventis Financial Planning Limited to pay the amount 

of GBP 2,250 (two thousand, two hundred and fifty pounds Sterling) to the 

Complainant for the reasons stated in this decision. 

With interest at the rate of 3.75% p.a.134 from the date of this decision till the 

date of payment.135 

Given that the Arbiter is refusing the compensation requested for the